

1) Please can you tell me how many missing persons' cases in your police force area were initially assigned the following risk levels: no apparent risk (Absent), low risk, medium risk, high risk each in the calendar years;

- a. 2017
- b. 2018

2017	Total		2018	Total
Low	711		Low	944
Medium	6420		Medium	5863
High	1069		High	1169
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>8200</b>		<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>7976</b>

2) Please can you breakdown the information identified in the answers to Question 1 by gender of the individuals

2017	Total		2018	Total
Male	3962		Male	4232
Female	4213		Female	3696
Transgender	21		Transgender	37
Not Known	4		Not Known	11
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>8200</b>		<b>Total</b>	<b>7976</b>

3) Please can you further breakdown the information identified in the answers to Question 2 by whether the individual was a child or an adult (under 18 or 18 and over)

2017	Total		2018	Total
Under 18	5297		Under 18	4675
Over 18	2903		Over 18	3301
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>8200</b>		<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>7976</b>

4) Please can you further breakdown the information identified in the answers to Question 3 by the ethnicity of the individuals

2017	Total		2018	Total
Asian	908		Asian	903
Black	1677		Black	1657
Chinese / Japanese / SE Asian	31		Chinese / Japanese / SE Asian	14
Middle Eastern	86		Middle Eastern	107
White North European	5232		White North European	5094
White South European	266		White South European	201
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>8200</b>		<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>7976</b>

5) Please can you further breakdown the information identified in the answers to Question 4 by the outcomes of the cases

**2017: 7966 Found reports, remainder either inactive records or remain as missing**  
**2018: 7577 Found reports, remainder either inactive records or remain as missing**